CITY OF APPLETON Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Municipal Service	O: Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee									
SUBJECT: Award of Contract										
The Department of Public Work	ks recommends that the following described work:									
Unit B-17 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction										
Be awarded to:										
Name: Vinton Cons	truction Company									
Address: 2705 N. Rap	ids Road									
P.O. Box 198	87									
Manitowoc, WI 54221										
In the amount of:	\$563,532.64									
With a 5.32 % contingency										
For a project total not to exceed										
** OR ** In an amount Not To Exceed:										
in an amount Not 10 Exceed:										
Budget:	\$687,660.00									
Estimate:	\$595,000.00									
Committee Date:	03/07/17									
Council Date:	03/15/17									

ASPHALT PAVEMENT BID TABULATION - Unit B-17 February 6, 2017

	Colladiy 0, 2017			Vinton Construction		Sommers Construction		RC Excavating		Peters Concrete	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	375	sq. yds.	\$49.00	\$18,375.00	\$49.00	\$18,375.00	\$49.50	\$18,562.50	\$49.50	\$18,562.50
2.	Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement	150	sq. yds.	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$52.55	\$7,882.50	\$54.00	\$8,100.00
3.	Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	12,102	sq. yds.	\$6.87	\$83,140.74	\$7.35	\$88,949.70	\$8.00	\$96,816.00	\$7.14	\$86,408.28
4.	Excavation	5,000	cu. yds.	\$13.90	\$69,500.00	\$11.05	\$55,250.00	\$13.10	\$65,500.00	\$13.40	\$67,000.00
5.	Furnish & Install Geogrid	12,102	sq. yds.	\$1.75	\$21,178.50	\$1.85	\$22,388.70	\$1.50	\$18,153.00	\$1.50	\$18,153.00
6.	Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil	300	ton	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
7.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	300	ton	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.35	\$3,705.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
8.	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	7,175	lin.ft.	\$13.00	\$93,275.00	\$11.50	\$82,512.50	\$11.65	\$83,588.75	\$13.72	\$98,441.00
9.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	500	sq.ft.	\$4.85	\$2,425.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.05	\$2,525.00	\$4.52	\$2,260.00
10.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	8,560	sq.ft.	\$4.12	\$35,267.20	\$4.00	\$34,240.00	\$4.05	\$34,668.00	\$3.92	\$33,555.20
11.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	300	sq.ft.	\$4.85	\$1,455.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.05	\$1,515.00	\$4.52	\$1,356.00
12.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	2,540	sq.ft.	\$4.20	\$10,668.00	\$4.00	\$10,160.00	\$4.05	\$10,287.00	\$3.92	\$9,956.80
13.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	16,725	sq.ft.	\$3.80	\$63,555.00	\$3.95	\$66,063.75	\$4.00	\$66,900.00	\$3.68	\$61,548.00
14.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	2,005	sq.ft.	\$5.10	\$10,225.50	\$5.10	\$10,225.50	\$5.15	\$10,325.75	\$4.62	\$9,263.10
15.	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	328	sq. ft.	\$28.00	\$9,184.00	\$28.00	\$9,184.00	\$28.50	\$9,348.00	\$28.00	\$9,184.00
16.	Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	200	sq.ft.	\$4.85	\$970.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.05	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
17.	Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	530	sq.ft.	\$4.30	\$2,279.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$4.05	\$2,146.50	\$4.50	\$2,385.00
18.	Furnish & Install 3" Private Asphalt Driveway	480	sq.ft,	\$7.46	\$3,580.80	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.55	\$3,624.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00
19.	Concrete Pavement Removal	365	sq. yds.	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$5.65	\$2,062.25	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$4.00	\$1,460.00
20.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	9,928	sq. yds.	\$1.00	\$9,928.00	\$1.20	\$11,913.60	\$1.60	\$15,884.80	\$2.65	\$26,309.20
21.	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	5,885	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$11,770.00	\$1.90	\$11,181.50	\$2.20	\$12,947.00	\$3.00	\$17,655.00
22.	Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	7,861	sq. ft.	\$0.40	\$3,144.40	\$0.40	\$3,144.40	\$0.50	\$3,930.50	\$0.50	\$3,930.50
23.	Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	1,925	sq. ft.	\$0.40	\$770.00	\$0.45	\$866.25	\$0.50	\$962.50	\$0.50	\$962.50
24.	Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	17,590	sq. ft.	\$0.65	\$11,433.50	\$0.65	\$11,433.50	\$0.50	\$8,795.00	\$0.75	\$13,192.50
25.	Private Concrete Drive Removal	260	sq.ft.	\$0.65	\$169.00	\$0.45	\$117.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$0.75	\$195.00
26.	Private Asphalt Drive Removal	300	sq.ft.	\$0.65	\$195.00	, \$0.45	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$0.75	\$225.00
27.	Full Depth Saw Cut	1,155	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$2,310.00	\$1.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$5,775.00	\$2.45	\$2,829.75
28.	Drill Tie Bars	308	each	\$7.00	\$2,156.00	\$6.00	\$1,848.00	\$6.10	\$1,878.80	\$7.00	\$2,156.00
29.	Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	5,940	sq. yds.	\$5.85	\$34,749.00	\$5.85	\$34,749.00	. \$5.00	\$29,700.00	\$4.45	\$26,433.00
30.	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch	5,940	sq. yds.	\$0.65	\$3,861.00	\$0.65	\$3,861.00	\$1.95	\$11,583.00	\$1.90	\$11,286.00
31.	Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D" Inlet Protection	41	each	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$101.00	\$4,141.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00
32.	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	14	each	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
33.	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	16	each	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
34.	Adjust Inlet Casting	26	each	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
35.	Remove Inlet/Manhole	2	each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
36.	Abandon Inlet/Lead	. 3	each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
37.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole	11	vert.ft.	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$338.25	\$3,720.75	\$362.00	\$3,982.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00
38.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	5	each	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
39.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	5	each	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$485.00	\$2,425.00	\$435.00	\$2,175.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
40.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	4	each	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
41.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	4	each	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00
42.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	2	each	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
43.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	5	each	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
44.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	28	lin.ft.	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$64.65	\$1,810.20	\$147.00	\$4,116.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
45.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	50	lin.ft.	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$53.65	\$2,682.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
46.	Storm Lateral Hook-up	5	each	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
47.	Furnish & Install 6" Mini Sewer	50	lin.ft.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.25	\$962.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
48.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	30	lin.ft.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$18.65	\$559.50	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
49.	Connect Sump Pump	5	each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
50.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal - (0" - 12")	16	each	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$420.00	\$6,720.00
51.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal - (12"+)	5	each	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$435.00	\$2,175.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00
52.	Notify Property Owners	1	ump sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
53.	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	ump sum	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
		TO	TAL BID:		\$563,532.64		\$569,951.10		\$606,002.60	•	\$608,737.33